09-18-2001



CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

PAIENIS	BUNLT		
101846263 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Chien Ju HUNG. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: MPU ⊠Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hannstar Display Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 5th Fl., No. 115, Sec. 3. Minsheng E. Rd Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO error Reel #: Frame #: Corrective Document			
Reel #: Frame #:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 29 147679 	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 201056-9002 B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attach			
 6. Correspondent name and address: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: <u>J. Warren Whitesel</u> at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 7/17/2001 TDIAZ1 00000207 29147679 Typed name: <u>40.00 OP</u> 	 7. Total number of applications/patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ⊠Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account #12-0064 ⊠Authorization to charge additional fees (deficiencies) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized. J. Warren Whitesel Image: Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			

S:\CLIENT\201056\0000\CVRSHT~1

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Chien Ju Hung

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) <u>Hannstar Display Corp.</u> having a place of business at
 (2) fth FL No. 115 Sec. 2 Minter F. P. L. Trining a place of business at

(3) 5th Fl., No. 115, Sec. 3, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
 (4) DISPLAY DEVICE

which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) August 27, 2001

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
August 27, 2001	this for any	Chien Ju Hung
	······	
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 08/31/2001